

CIS NO.21 OF 2022
Special Case No.21 of 2022

Order No.18 dated 23-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application filed on 08-07-2024.

Learned advocate for the accused person submitted that accused was arrested and forwarded on 27-02-2024 and since then he is in judicial custody. He further submitted that charge sheet has been filed under section 22 (b) & 22(b) of the NDPS Act and prays for bail on any conditions.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor raises objection.

Heard the learned advocate for the accused and the learned Public Prosecutor.

Perused the materials on record.

On perusal of the case record it appears that accused has misused his liberty of bail. Accordingly prayer for bail of accused is considered and rejected.

To date (02-08-2024) for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me :

Sd/-

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
District Judge, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
District Judge, Darjeeling
(WB00669)